
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 
 

 

Ann Davison 

Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 

 

In the Matter of the Appeal by 

 

NOEL POVLSEN and LYNN REED, 

 

Appellants, 

 

From a decision by the SEATTLE 

DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND 

INSPECTIONS. 

 

 No. F-25-001 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 

 

 

TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner; and 

TO: Appellants and their Authorized Representatives: 

 

 PLEASE NOTE that respondent City of Seattle, by and through its undersigned attorneys, and 

without waiving any objections as to improper service, process, jurisdiction, venue, or any other 

CR 12 insufficiencies, enters its appearance in the above-titled action and requests that all future 

papers and pleadings in this matter, except original process, be served on these attorneys at the 

address stated below. 

/// 

/// 



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 
 

 

Ann Davison 

Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

 DATED this April 7, 2025. 

     ANN DAVISON 

     Seattle City Attorney 

      

 

By: s/ Maxwell Burke  

Maxwell C. Burke, WSBA #49806 

Assistant City Attorney 

maxwell.burke@seattle.gov 

 

 

     Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 684-8200 

 

Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I certify that on April 7, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to 

be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 

R. Shawn Griggs 

130 Nickerson Street, Ste. 201 

Seattle, WA  98109 

shawn@griggs-law.com 

 

Attorney for Plaintiffs 

(XX)  Via Email 

(  )  U.S. Mail  

 

Dated this April 7, 2025. 

 

s/ Eric Nygren 

Eric Nygren 

Legal Assistant 

 

mailto:maxwell.burke@seattle.gov
mailto:shawn@griggs-law.com

