1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE		
8	FOR THE CI	I I OF SEATTLE	
9	In the Matter of the Appeal by	No. F-25-001	
10	NOEL POVLSEN and LYNN REED,		
11	Appellants,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
12	From a decision by the SEATTLE DEPARTMENT OF CONSTRUCTION AND		
13	INSPECTIONS.		
14]	
15	TO: Office of the Hearing Examiner; and		
16	TO: Appellants and their Authorized Represen	tatives:	
17	PLEASE NOTE that respondent City of Seattle, by and through its undersigned attorneys, and		
18	without waiving any objections as to improper service, process, jurisdiction, venue, or any other		
19	CR 12 insufficiencies, enters its appearance in the above-titled action and requests that all future		
20	papers and pleadings in this matter, except original process, be served on these attorneys at the		
21	address stated below.		
22	///		
23	///		
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1		Ann Davison Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200

1	DATED this April 7, 2025.		
2	ANN DAVISON Seattle City Attorney		
3			
4	By: <u>s/Maxwell Burke</u>		
5	Maxwell C. Burke, WSBA #49806 Assistant City Attorney		
6	maxwell.burke@seattle.gov		
7	Seattle City Attorney's Office		
8	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104		
	(206) 684-8200		
9	Attorneys for Respondent City of Seattle		
10			
11	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
12	I certify that on April 7, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to		
13	be served on the following in the manner indicated below:		
14	R. Shawn Griggs (XX) Via Email		
15	130 Nickerson Street, Ste. 201 () U.S. Mail Seattle, WA 98109		
16	shawn@griggs-law.com		
17	Attorney for Plaintiffs		
18	Dated this April 7, 2025.		
19	<u>s/Eric Nygren</u>		
20	Eric Nygren Legal Assistant		
21			
22			
23			
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 Ann Davison Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200		